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Membership

Comrades: please see attached
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Comrades All:

Please find attached the latest membership report from Dominion Command as of March 16%, 2017.
NS/NU has reached the 75% mark of renewed members which leaves 5000 members not renewed.

Within the next few weeks, Dominion Command will start its yearly mailout to those members who
have not renewed for 2017 (see attached Flyer). Therefore, please help by ensuring all transmittals
are sent to Dominion Command asap. Make sure your branch membership numbers on the attached

list and the last updated date, match the numbers you have. Last year NS/NU Command Office did not
receive one phone call from members wondering why they received this request to renew. Please
make sure you are up to date.

If you require an updated Branch Membership Report, please contact Colleen at info@ns.legion.ca .
The Branch Membership Report will only be sent out to the Branch Presidents, Secretaries or
Membership Chairmen on file with NS/NU Command Office.

On Saturday May 20, 2017 at the 53" Biennial Convention, we will be introducing the New
Membership Program soon to be available to the branches. Hope to see you there. If you are not a
Branch delegate, you may attend convention and the training as an observer.

As my two year term as Provincial Membership Chair comes to an end, I would like to thank all the
Comrades that have helped with membership. Job well done!!!!

Jay Tofflemire

2nd Vice President

Provincial Membership Chairman
NS/NU Command

The Royal Canadian Legion
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NS/NU Command Membership Report

Command

Zone (5565 members)
District (555 members)

Zone 1

Breton

Armstrong Memorial
Victoria

Florence

Ingonish

Grandona

Westside

East Bay

Zone 1 (1414 members)

Zone 2

John Bernard Croak VC
Donkin

Sydney

Allan MacDonald Mem
Port Morien

Louisbourg

Dominion

Whitney Pier

Ashby

Zone 2 (1681 members)

Zone 3

2017

90

90
90

2017

148
98
127
126
62
74
25
67

727

2017

159
60
135
90
48
53
41
91
297

974

2017
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Last Updated
with Dominion

11-Feb-17

Last Updated
with Dominion

09-Mar-17
15-Feb-17
01-Mar-17
21-Feb-17
09-Mar-17
14-Mar-17
06-Feb-17
10-Feb-17

Last Updated
with Dominion

16-Mar-17
02-Mar-17
10-Feb-17
13-Mar-17
02-Mar-17
13-Mar-17
28-Feb-17
10-Mar-17
07-Mar-17

Last Updated
with Dominion
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Early Bird Membership Report March-17-17

22 Cheticamp 97 13-Mar-17
43 Port Hawkesbury 129 27-Feb-17
47 St. Peter's 136 27-Feb-17
110 L'Ardoise 69 14-Mar-17
123 Whycocomagh 20 31-Dec-16
132 Capt. Angus L. Macdonald 173 06-Mar-17
150 Isle Madame 224 23-Feb-17
Summary for Zone 3 (1529 members) 855
Summary for  District A (4624 members) 2556
Last Updated
District B Zone 5 2017 with Dominion
37 Cambrai 16 26-Dec-16
46 Chedabucto 33 13-Mar-17
56 Sherbrooke 14 31-Dec-16
59 Arras 134 14-Feb-17
81 Guysborough 37 07-Mar-17
86 Liscombe 43 13-Feb-17
117 Torbay 64 15-Feb-17
Summary for Zone 5 (671 members) 341
Last Updated
District B Zone 6 2017 with Dominion
16 Pictou 278 13-Mar-17
28 Stellarton 104 15-Feb-17
29 Trenton 126 22-Feb-17
34 Normandy 178 10-Feb-17
39 Westville 98 10-Mar-17
108 River John 48 13-Mar-17
Summary for Zone 6 (1738 members) 831
Summary for  District B (2409 members) 1172
Last Updated
District C Zone 7 2017 with Dominion
4 Joggins 84 22-Feb-17
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Amhest
River Hebert
Springhill
Oxford
Parrsboro
Peace
Malagash

Zone 7 (1279 members)

Zone 10

Colchester
Tatamagouche
Stewiacke
Cobequid
Debert
Shubenacadie

Zone 10 (2001 member
District C (3280 members)

Zone 8

Kings

Hants Co

Ortona

Habitant

Dr. C. B. Lumsden
Alvin H. Foster MM

Zone 8 (3417 members)
Zone 9

Middleton

Port Royal

Bridgetown

Early Bird Membership Report March-17-17

122 03-Mar-17
102 27-Feb-17
122 27-Feb-17
38 31-Dec-16
86 15-Mar-17
93 15-Feb-17
47 06-Feb-17
694
Last Updated
2017 with Dominion
492 23-Feb-17
127 10-Feb-17
141 10-Feb-17
33 31-Dec-16
137 27-Feb-17
66 14-Feb-17
996
1690
Last Updated
2017 with Dominion
347 13-Mar-17
583 13-Mar-17
136 13-Mar-17
81 13-Feb-17
63 13-Mar-17
614 15-Mar-17
1824
Last Updated
2017 with Dominion
192 03-Mar-17
182 16-Mar-17
82 14-Mar-17
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Lawrencetown
Clementsport

Zone 9 (1071 members)

Zone 11

Digby

Bear River
Weymouth
Carpriquet

Zone 11 (759 members)
District D (5247 members)

Zone 12

Yarmouth
West Pubnico
Lockeport
Cape Sable
Wedgeport

Zone 12 (629 members)

Zone 13

Lunenburg
Bridgewater
Mersey

F.E. Butler
Mahone Bay
New Ross
Everett

New Germany
Harding

Zone 13 (2844 member
District E (3473 members)

43
113

612

2017

84
84
104
123

395
2831

2017

113
35
41
45
128

362

2017

154
531
165
264
125
86
96
90
103

1614
1976

07-Mar-17
15-Mar-17

Last Updated
with Dominion

15-Feb-17
16-Mar-17
01-Mar-17
06-Mar-17

Last Updated
with Dominion

28-Feb-17
31-Dec-16
10-Feb-17
16-Feb-17
27-Feb-17

Last Updated
with Dominion

06-Mar-17
15-Mar-17
16-Mar-17
03-Mar-17
14-Feb-17
14-Mar-17
14-Mar-17
09-Feb-17
24-Feb-17
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Last Updated
District F Zone 14 2017 with Dominion
27 Vimy 203 06-Mar-17
48 Elmsdale 225 01-Mar-17
116 St. Margaret's Bay 26 15-Mar-17
129 White Ensign 48 14-Mar-17
133 Montgomery 319 15-Feb-17
142 Fairview 280 16-Feb-17
152 Earl Francis Spryfield Mem 369 14-Mar-17
153 Atlantic 96 21-Feb-17
156 MacDonald Memorial 42 23-Feb-17
166 Hants North 59 10-Mar-17
Summary for Zone 14 (3371 member 1667
_ Last Updated
District F Zone 15 2017 with Dominion
31 Somme 434 16-Mar-17
58 Courcelette 101 15-Mar-17
90 Dieppe 116 10-Mar-17
95 Bedford 167 13-Mar-17
120 Four Harbours 58 15-Feb-17
147 Valley 29 09-Feb-17
160 Centennial 535 07-Mar-17
161 Eastern Marine 221 09-Mar-17
162 Calais 994 09-Mar-17
164 Caen 136 03-Mar-17
165 Uniacke & District 180 07-Mar-17
Summary for Zone 15 (5225 member 2977
Summary for  District F (8596 members) 4644
Last Updated
District G 2017  with Dominion
168 Igaluit 613 15-Feb-17
169 Rankin Inlet 3 26-Dec-16
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Summary for Zone (2783 members) 616
Summary for  District G (2783 members) 616
Grand Total 15575
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