



Nova Scotia/Nunavut Command The Royal Canadian Legion

61 Gloria McCluskey Avenue Dartmouth, Nova Scotia B3B 2Z3

Tel.: 902-429-4090 Fax: 902-429-7481 Email: info@ns.legion.ca

ns.legion.ca

All Branch Mail Out #12a - 2017

Date:

March 17, 2017

To:

NS/NU Command Branches

NS/NU Zone Commanders
NS/NU Executive Council
NS/NU Past Presidents
NS/NU Command Staff

From:

Jay Tofflemire, Chairman Membership Committee NS/NU Command, RCL

Subject:

Membership

Message:

Comrades: please see attached

Page <u>1</u> of <u>8</u>







Nova Scotia/Nunavut Command The Royal Canadian Legion

61 Gloria McCluskey Avenue Dartmouth, Nova Scotia B3B 2Z3

Tel.: 902-429-4090 Fax: 902-429-7481 Email: info@ns.legion.ca

ns.legion.ca

Comrades All:

Please find attached the latest membership report from Dominion Command as of March 16th, 2017. NS/NU has reached the 75% mark of renewed members which leaves 5000 members not renewed.

Within the next few weeks, Dominion Command will start its yearly mailout to those members who have **not** renewed for 2017 (see attached Flyer). Therefore, please help by ensuring all transmittals are sent to Dominion Command asap. Make sure your branch membership numbers on the attached list and the last updated date, match the numbers you have. Last year NS/NU Command Office did not receive one phone call from members wondering why they received this request to renew. Please make sure you are up to date.

If you require an updated Branch Membership Report, please contact Colleen at info@ns.legion.ca. The Branch Membership Report will only be sent out to the Branch Presidents, Secretaries or Membership Chairmen on file with NS/NU Command Office.

On Saturday May 20th, 2017 at the 53rd Biennial Convention, we will be introducing the New Membership Program soon to be available to the branches. Hope to see you there. If you are not a Branch delegate, you may attend convention and the training as an observer.

As my two year term as Provincial Membership Chair comes to an end, I would like to **thank** all the Comrades that have helped with membership. **Job well done!!!!**

Jay Tofflemire
2nd Vice President
Provincial Membership Chairman
NS/NU Command
The Royal Canadian Legion

NS/NU Command Membership Report

Early Bird Membership Report March-17-17

District			2017	Last Updated with Dominion
0	Command		90	11-Feb-17
Summary for Summary for	Zone District	(555 members) (555 members)	90 90	
District A	Zon	ne 1	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
8	Breton		148	09-Mar-17
19	Armstrong N	Memorial	98	15-Feb-17
53	Victoria		127	01-Mar-17
83	Florence		126	21-Feb-17
105	Ingonish		62	09-Mar-17
124	Grandona		74	14-Mar-17
126	Westside		25	06-Feb-17
151	East Bay		67	10-Feb-17
Summary for	Zone 1	(1414 members)	727	
District A	Zon	e 2	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
3	John Berna	rd Croak VC	159	16-Mar-17
5	Donkin		60	02-Mar-17
12	Sydney		135	10-Feb-17
15	Allan MacDo	onald Mem	90	13-Mar-17
55	Port Morien		48	02-Mar-17
62	Louisbourg		53	13-Mar-17
78	Dominion		41	28-Feb-17
128	Whitney Pie	r	91	10-Mar-17
138	Ashby		297	07-Mar-17
Summary for	Zone 2	(1681 members)	974	
District A	Zon	e 3	2017	Last Updated with Dominion

Early I	Bird	Membersh	in Report	March-17-17
---------	------	----------	-----------	-------------

Summary for	District A (4624 members)	2556	
Summary for	Zone 3 (1529 members)	855	
150	Isle Madame	224	23-Feb-17
132	Capt. Angus L. Macdonald	173	06-Mar-17
123	Whycocomagh	27	31-Dec-16
110	L'Ardoise	69	14-Mar-17
47	St. Peter's	136	27-Feb-17
43	Port Hawkesbury	129	27-Feb-17
32	Cheticamp	97	13-Mar-17

District B	Zone 5	2017	with Dominion
37	Cambrai	16	26-Dec-16
46	Chedabucto	33	13-Mar-17
56	Sherbrooke	14	31-Dec-16
59	Arras	134	14-Feb-17
81	Guysborough	37	07-Mar-17
86	Liscombe	43	13-Feb-17
117	Torbay	64	15-Feb-17
Summary for	Zone 5 (671 members)	341	

District B	Zone	e 6	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
16	Pictou		278	13-Mar-17
28	Stellarton		104	15-Feb-17
29	Trenton		125	22-Feb-17
34	Normandy		178	10-Feb-17
35	Westville		98	10-Mar-17
108	River John		48	13-Mar-17
Summary for	Zone 6	(1738 members)	831	
Summary for	District B	(2409 members)	1172	

District C	Zone 7 2017		Last Updated with Dominion	
4	Joggins	84	22-Feb-17	

Early	Bird	Member	shin Renort	t March-17-1	17
		TIA CHILD CHI	DIVID ALUPUIL		_ /

10	Amhest		122	03-Mar-17
14	River Hebert		102	27-Feb-17
17	Springhill		122	27-Feb-17
36	Oxford		38	31-Dec-16
45	Parrsboro		86	15-Mar-17
60	Peace		93	15-Feb-17
97	Malagash		47	06-Feb-17
Summary for	Zone 7 (12	279 members)	694	
District C	Zone 10)	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
26	Colchester		492	23-Feb-17
64	Tatamagouche		127	10-Feb-17
70	Stewiacke		141	10-Feb-17
72	Cobequid		33	31-Dec-16
106	Debert		137	27-Feb-17
111	Shubenacadie		66	14-Feb-17
Summary for Summary for		2 <mark>001 member</mark> 80 members)	996 1690	
District D	Zone 8		2017	Last Updated with Dominion
6	Kings		347	13-Mar-17
9	Hants Co		583	13-Mar-17
69	Ortona		136	13-Mar-17
73	Habitant		81	13-Feb-17
74	Dr. C. B. Lumsde	n	63	13-Mar-17
98	Alvin H. Foster M	M	614	15-Mar-17
Summary for	Zone 8 (34	117 members)	1824	
District D	Zone 9		2017	Last Updated with Dominion
1	Middleton		192	03-Mar-17
21	Port Royal		400	16 Mar 17
	1 Off Royal		182	16-Mar-17
33	Bridgetown		82	14-Mar-17

March-17-17 Page 3 of 6

Early Bird Membership Report March-17-17

112	Lawrencetown	43	07-Mar-17
122	Clementsport	113	15-Mar-17
Summary for	Zone 9 (1071 members)	612	
District D	Zone 11	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
20	Digby	84	15-Feb-17
22	Bear River	84	16-Mar-17
67	Weymouth	104	01-Mar-17
92	Carpriquet	123	06-Mar-17
Summary for Summary for	Zone 11 (759 members) District D (5247 members)	395 2831	
District E	Zone 12	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
61	Yarmouth	113	28-Feb-17
66	West Pubnico	35	31-Dec-16
80	Lockeport	41	10-Feb-17
148	Cape Sable	45	16-Feb-17
155	Wedgeport	128	27-Feb-17
Summary for	Zone 12 (629 members)	362	
District E	Zone 13	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
23	Lunenburg	154	06-Mar-17
24	Bridgewater	531	15-Mar-17
38	Mersey	165	16-Mar-17
44	F.E. Butler	264	03-Mar-17
49	Mahone Bay	125	14-Feb-17
79	New Ross	86	14-Mar-17
88	Everett	96	14-Mar-17
102	New Germany	90	09-Feb-17
144	Harding	103	24-Feb-17
Summary for Summary for	Zone 13 (2844 member District E (3473 members)	1614 1976	

Early Bird Membership Report March-17-17

District F	Zone 14	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
27	Vimy	203	06-Mar-17
48	Elmsdale	225	01-Mar-17
116	St. Margaret's Bay	26	15-Mar-17
129	White Ensign	48	14-Mar-17
133	Montgomery	319	15-Feb-17
142	Fairview	280	16-Feb-17
152	Earl Francis Spryfield Mem	369	14-Mar-17
153	Atlantic	96	21-Feb-17
156	MacDonald Memorial	42	23-Feb-17
166	Hants North	59	10-Mar-17
Summary for	Zone 14 (3371 member	1667	
District F	Zone 15	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
31	Somme	434	16-Mar-17
58	Courcelette	101	15-Mar-17
90	Dieppe	116	10-Mar-17
95	Bedford	167	13-Mar-17
120	Four Harbours	58	15-Feb-17
147	Valley	29	09-Feb-17
160	Centennial	535	07-Mar-17
161	Eastern Marine	227	09-Mar-17
162	Calais	994	09-Mar-17
164	Caen	136	03-Mar-17
165	Uniacke & District	180	07-Mar-17
Summary for	Zone 15 (5225 member	2977	
Summary for	District F (8596 members)	4644	
District G		2017	Last Updated with Dominion
168	Iqaluit	613	15-Feb-17
169	Rankin Inlet	3	26-Dec-16

Early Bird Membership Report March-17-17

Summary for Zone (2783 members) 616
Summary for District G (2783 members) 616

Grand Total 15575

March-17-17 Page 6 of 6